

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 74

Wednesday 4th July

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[295]

IMMIGRATION ACT (CAP. 60)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 71(g) of the Immigration Act (Cap. 60), I the Minister of Foreign Affairs, External Trade & Immigration hereby exempts:

FRANK EDWARD THOMPSON
CAMILLE ANNETTE MCMAHON
SIERRA CLAIRE MCMAHON THOMPSON
LILLI CAIT MCMAHON THOMPSON

From the requirements of Section 6(1) of the said Immigration Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty ninth day of June 2007

PATTESON OTI MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS, EXTERNAL TRADE & IMMIGRATION

IMMIGRATION ACT (CAP. 60)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 71(g) of the Immigration Act (Cap. 60), I the Minister of Foreign Affairs, External Trade & Immigration hereby exempts:

RICHARD DALGARNO

From the requirements of Section 6(1) of the said Immigration Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty seventh day of June 2007

PATTESON OTI MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS, EXTERNAL TRADE & IMMIGRATION

1

ì

IMMIGRATION ACT (CAP. 60)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 71(g) of the Immigration Act (Cap. 60), I the Minister of Foreign Affairs, External Trade & Immigration hereby exempts:

RONNIE CANIOS

From the requirements of Section 6(1) of the said Immigration Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty ninth day of June 2007

PATTESON OTI MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS, EXTERNAL TRADE & IMMIGRATION

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: FRANK SAMUI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Frank Samui to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 25th June 2007.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands the twenty fifth day June 2007.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.